10:411:10 100 (11:00)				
	09-03-2004			
opyright 1994-97 LegalStar M05/REV03				
Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Onice		documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.2.04	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
United States Historical Society, Inc.	Name: Polaris Industries Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2100 North Highway 55			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-Virginia	City: Minneapolis	State: MN ZIP: <u>55340</u>		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State Delaw			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other Execution Date: July 2, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur designation is (Designations must be a separate do	🗆 Yes 🚨 No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)		
	1,539,2	269		
Additional numbers	□•Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: <u>John C. Pickerill</u>	Jame: John C. Pickerill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: FREDRIKSON & BYRON	⊠ Enclosed			
<u>Suite 4000</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:			
7/02/2004 MGETACHE 00000042 1539269		CHANG THE COM AND UNION AND THE THE		
FC:8521 40.00 0 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402		I MORAL GEORG MAIN BRING HAND HAN OBNA OBNA EUR HAD		
DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	08-02-2004		
50 NOT 03E	THIS GFACE	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
\ (of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Output Date				
#2997724\1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0802

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Trademark Agreement of even date herewith, by and between Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation with its main corporate offices at 2100 North Highway 55 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55340 ("Polaris"), and the United States Historical Society, Inc., a Virginia corporation having offices at First and Main Streets, Richmond, Virginia 23219 ("USHS").

RECITALS: USHS owns trademark rights in the trademark POLARIS in connection with watches and the corresponding trademark Registration No. 1,539,269 (the "Mark"). Pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, USHS has agreed to assign the Mark and the goodwill associated with the Mark to Polaris. Polaris desires to acquire the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith from USHS.

AGREEMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, USHS hereby assigns to Polaris all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

United	States Historical Society,	, Inc.			
Ву:	plot / Kling				
	BERT H. KLING	<u> </u>			
Title: CHAI	RIYA N				
STATE OF	Vivginia Richmand)) ss)		
	is day of, the person who	Suly signed this instru	, 2004, be iment, who acki	efore me appeare nowledged that (s)h	:d 1e
	Covel a Schalel) Notary	Public		
#2953799\1	POLARIS tm agmt.4603.doc				

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 08/02/2004